DocuSign Envelope ID: 38F7F7A4-25B4-4CC0-B3A9-0ABE1E88D4AC Saternite Sneiters, Inc.

20050 75th Ave N Hamel, MN 55340-9459

GS Labs

17650 Wright St #5

Omaha, NE 68130

Pymt Terms: NET30

Remittance Address PO Box 860700 Minneapolis, MN 55486-0700

Phone: 763-420-2001 Mobile: 440-668-8208

Billy Sevchek

Email: billys@satelliteco.com

Your Satellite Sales Representative:

Contract Date: 09/14/2021 Contract No.: RQ163272

Page: 1

Company: C52936 Contact:

> Ryan Guentzel 4023345433

Ship-To Address: Mall of America

Ryan: (651) 245-3539

7900 24th Ave S

North Lot #7

Bloomington, MN 55425

Term: 6 Month(s) Delivery Date (On or About): 10/11/2021

Description	Term		Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Extended Contract Price
24x60 Doublewide Office w/ RR	6	28DAYS	2	1,795.00	3,590.00	21,540.00
30" Aluminum Adjustable Steps	6	28DAYS	4	25.00	100.00	600.00
Hand Sanitizer Pump		Each	4	28.00	112.00	
DermaGel Hand Sanitizer Refill		Each	24	18.00	432.00	
Delivery		Each	4	450.00	1,800.00	
Installation Labor **customer to provide dumpster		Each	2	2,125.00	4,250.00	
Installation Material		Each	2	2,125.00	4,250.00	
Skirting: Installation		Each	2	2,800.00	5,600.00	
Skirting: Material - Insulated, Polar **2 access panels		Each	2	2,800.00	5,600.00	
Skirting Removal		Each	2	300.00	600.00	
Dismantle **customer to provide dumpsters		Each	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	
Pick up		Each	4	450.00	1,800.00	
Cleaning Deposit		Each	2	100.00	200.00	
Restroom Tank Rental- twice a week service(winter) **summer month charge would be \$3095.00**	6	28DAYS	2	5,600.00	11,200.00	67,200.00
Hand Wash Station (Sanisink)	6	28DAYS	2	200.00	400.00	2,400.00
RR Tank Delivery and Install		Each	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	
		Total Recordate Total Con	Time (_	24,289.00 48,038.00	145,734.00 48,038.00 193,772.00

Quote expires 30 days from Contract Date. Acceptance of this quote by signature constitutes a Rental Order and acceptance of Satellite Shelters, Inc. (Lessor) Rental Order Terms and Conditions which can be used at https://www.satelliteco.com/download/pdf/SatelliteSheltersRentalOrderTCs.pdf unless otherwise noted.

Chris Brammer Signature:

Chris Brammer

Date: 10/1/2021

PO #: MOA - 001

Title: Cheif Operations Officer

Print Name:

DocuSign Envelope ID: 38F7F7A4-25B4-4CC0-B3A9-0ABE1E88D4AC Saternite Sneiters, Inc.



20050 75th Ave N Hamel, MN 55340-9459 Remittance Address
PO Box 860700
Minneapolis, MN 55486-0700

Phone: 763-420-2001 Mobile: 440-668-8208 Your Satellite Sales Representative:

Billy Sevchek

Email: billys@satelliteco.com

Contract Date: 09/14/2021 Contract No.: RQ163272

Page: 2

		Extended Contract				
Description		Term		Unit Price	Price	
RR Tank Dismantle and Return		Each	2	2,947.00	5,894.00	
125kva Generator, Power Cords, Splitter Panel **Triple shift - 24/7 run time**	6	28DAYS	1	8,204.00	8,204.00	49,224.00
500 gal Fuel Tank	6	28DAYS	1	795.00	795.00	4,770.00
Fuel Service- invoiced per fill at time completed		Each	1			
Generator Del		Each	1	750.00	750.00	
Generator Return		Each	1	750.00	750.00	

^{**}customer to sterilize unit prior to unit return**

DocuSign Envelope ID: 38F7F7A4-25B4-4CC0-B3A9-0ABE1E88D4AC



20050 75th Ave N Hamel, MN 55340-9459 Saterifie Sneiters, Inc.
Remittance Address
PO Box 860700

PO Box 860700 Minneapolis, MN 55486-0700

Phone: 763-420-2001 Mobile: 440-668-8208 Billy Sevchek

Email: billys@satelliteco.com

Your Satellite Sales Representative:

Contract Date: 09/14/2021 Contract No.: RQ163272

Page: 3

Quote is based upon availability and credit approval. Prices quoted do not include applicable taxes. If project/customer qualifies for exemption to sales tax, a valid certificate must be provided prior to delivery. If valid exemption certificate is received after any billing, tax will be due and exemption will be applied to all future billing.

Quote expires 30 days from Contract Date. Clerical errors are subject to correction. All charges billed in advance, unless otherwise noted. Pricing is based on non-prevailing wage rates with use of non-union labor.

Anchor pricing based on dirt. Additional charges apply to other surfaces, encountering concealed conditions or rock. Anchors do not guarantee prevention of weather-related damages. Building and anchor removal based on disconnecting metal strapping and leaving the anchor head or any foundations below grade. Site/Surface repair/restoration is not included.

Prices assume level, truck-accessible site (both for install & removal) free of obstruction above/below ground with adequate soil bearing (min 3,000 psf) and proper water drainage away from building.

Permits (except transport) and other scopes of work/additional items, including all utilities (supply/connect/disconnect) are not included unless specifically listed herein. Satellite does not warrant that the building meets local codes unless expressly stated.

Quote based on use of Satellite's rental/sale/relocation agreements. For Used sales, all are "as is" without warranty expressed or implied.

Unless a current certificate of insurance is provided or already on file, customer will be required to utilize Satellite's Damage Waiver Program. See full Terms and Conditions linked on page 1 for details.

MRA Customers Only: This document is for the acknowledgment of equipment size and price only. All terms and conditions are as agreed per MRA# listed on page 1 of this document.